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MANDATORY DISCLOSURES 



BASIC INFORMATION 
 

 

Name Sat Jinda Kalyana College, Kalanaur 

Address NH709,Rohtak-Bhiwani Road 

District Rohtak 

PIN 124 113 

State Haryana 

Contact No. 8607022439 

E-Mail sjkc@rediffmail.com 

Website www.sjkc.com 

Office Hours 09:00A.M.to04:00P.M. 

Longitude & Latitude 28.83943& 76.42330 

Type of Institution Govt.-Aided 

Run By Sat Jinda Kalyana Education Society, Kalanaur 

Date of Establishment 29/01/1971 

Name of the Affiliating University Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak 

Name of the Principal Dr.Naresh Kumar Dua 

Contact Number of the Principal 9812172616 

 

 

NAAC Accreditation Details 

 

Cycle Grade CGPA Year of Accreditation Validity from Validity to 

Cycle1 B 71.10 2003 21/03/2003 20/03/2008 

Cycle2 B 2.48 2015 15/11/2015 14/11/2020 

Cycle3 A 3.03 2022 09/11/2022 08/11/2027 

mailto:sjkc@rediffmail.com
http://www.sjkc.com/


About Us 

 
Sat Jinda Kalyana (P.G.) College, Kalanaur (Rohtak) is the oldest institute of higher 

education between Rohtak and Bhiwani. In a long tradition of philanthropic works, Sat 

Jinda Kalyana College was established in 1971 by the Tikana of the same name under the 

auspices of Brahmleen Mahant Shri Jamna Dass ji Maharaj. Deeply inspired by the desire 

to impact higher education to the youth of backward region in the periphery of Kalanaur, 

Maharaj ji laid down the stone of Sat Jinda Kalyana College with the moto of ‘Vidya – 

Vivek-Vikas’. It was his cherished dream to impart quality education to the youth, 

especially girls of the rural area. The college has tirelessly endeavored to make his 

cherished dream a reality. He left for heavenly abode but his spirit lives and guides us. In 

today’s day and age when even education has become a source of income, we never lost 

sight of our vision and mission. For us education has always been a service and not a 

profitable business opportunity. Some of our programmes are under SFS, but we offer 

these at much lower fee structure than city colleges to make it affordable for the students. 

To encourage the students to pursue higher education, the college offers various 

scholarship schemes. For instance, ‘Chhatra Utkarsh Yojna’ was launches in 2016 to 

provide financial assistance to the students with poor financial background. The 

importance of education in the country cannot be undermined and the education in the 

rural area is as important. Through it’s a challenge to increase the strength of students 

owing to the attraction towards colleges situated in the city; we have never considered 

relocating our campus in an urban area. We strive to offer an idea blend of traditional and 

modern education to our students. The college endeavors to empower the rural youth by 

teaching them job oriented skills and also by guiding them to lead a righteous life. 

Realizing the need to educate the rural population, it has made earnest efforts to bridge the 

gap between education in rural areas and the education in urban areas by providing access 

to the modern and the latest tools of learning on digital platforms near their homes. In 

college, we provide an education system rooted in Indian culture and the best of modern 

techniques. The college boasts of highly qualified and dedicated staff an extremely 

supportive management. 



OUR HISTORY 

 
Kalanaur lies in the western part of Rohtak district in Haryana on the Rohtak-Bhiwani 

road at a distance of twenty two kilometers from Rohtak. Sat Jinda Kalyana College is 

situated on an intersection on the highway at a distance from three kilometers from 

Kalanaur. 

Kalanaur is famous for its religious gurus and muths, popularly known as “Tikanas’. In a 

long tradition of philanthropic works, Sat Jinda Kalyana College was established in 1971 

by the Tikana of the same name under the auspices of Mahant Shri Jamna Dass Ji. The 

dedicated efforts of his enlightened and socially aware followers helped to give this dream 

a practical shape and the S.J.K. Education Society was formed. 

 

 

VISION 

 
To impart the quality and holistic education to the students of this area with a motto of 

‘Vidya-Vivek-Vikas.’ 

 

 

MISSION 

 
 Empower rural youth through quality education 

 Make individuals and society value enriched entities 

 Inculcate humaneness,fraternalspirit,socialresponsibilityandthespiritofservice 

 Instillthebenignvaluesofservice(sewa),cleanliness(swacchhta),non-violence,respect for 

 Environment, helpfulness, tolerance, equity and respect for all. 



INSTITUTIONAL DISTINGUISHNESS 

 
The college has been a path for finder for the people of this area and pioneer in imparting 

free education to the girl students. The college has always endeavored not only to produce 

degree holders but to nurture good and responsible citizens. In the era of commercialism 

and materialism, S.J.K. College as an institution takes responsibility of including value 

system of higher order in the students. In nutshell, the institution in tune with its motto, 

aims for the overall development of the youth. The holy dip in the ‘triveni’ of ‘Vidya- 

Vivek-Vikas’ enables the students of S.J.K. college to lead a righteous life. Keeping in 

view the above, the staff along with the Principal visits the remote villages in the vicinity 

and not only motivate but also convince the parents to send their wards, especially their 

daughters, to pursue higher studies. The parents with low social- economic status are also 

assured and provided financial assistance. 

 

 

INSTITUTIONAL BEST PRACTICES 

1. Scholarship Schemes:The college awards various governments sponsored and other 

scholarships to the needy and deserving students. In addition to the various sponsored 

scholarships, following scholarships are awarded at college level 

a) Chhatra Utkarsh Yojna: This scholarship is awarded to the needy students belonging 

to the economically weaker section who are not benefited by any other scholarship scheme 

b) Gasha Scholarship: This scholarship is awarded to meritorious students who opt 

Psychology as a subject in the UG course. 

2. Blood Donation Camp:The College organizes Blood Donation Camp on a regular 

basis to motivate students to donate blood. Students as well as the staff show much 

enthusiasm in donating blood. In this way, the students and the staff of the college 

contribute towards society and save many lives. 

3. ValueBasedLectures: The College celebrates its Foundation Day on 29 January every 

year and on this occasion, one teacher by turn, addresses the students and delivers a value 

based lecture. This practice contributes in promoting better personal, social, moral and 

ethical behavior of the students. 

4. Extension Lectures: Extension lectures on various topics are organized regularly for 

the benefit of the students. For instance, extension lecture on voter awareness encourages 

young voters in the college to take part in the electoral process and also motivates them to 

spread awareness regarding the importance of voting. 

5. Social Upliftment of adopted village: The college has adopted village Anwal. The 

University Outreach Programme (UOP) of the college endeavors to engage the 

stakeholders for the social upliftment of the village by organizing awareness drives, 

cleanliness drives, tree plantation etc. 



6. Morning Prayer: Morning assemblies are held every Monday and Thursday in which 

the students offer prayer to the Almighty and seek the blessings. It helps to promote 

virtuous ideals and helps in building personal character. 

7. Proctorial Duties: Each faculty member has been assigned proctorial duties to monitor 

discipline among the students. 

8. Mentoring: Mentoring system is available in the college. The mentees are allotted to 

each mentor as per strength. Mentoring classes are held every 2nd and 4th Friday of the 

month. Students are guided, motivated and counseled. Issues /queries raised by the 

students are addressed and mentors submit the report of each mentoring class to chief 

mentor. 

9. Lesson Plan: All the faculty members prepare a detailed lesson plan with tentative 

dates. It helps the teacher to maintain a teaching pattern and complete syllabus well in 

time. 

10. Hawan Ceremonies: Hawan Ceremony, a sacred ritual, is organised every year in the 

college on the Foundation Day (29 January). The smoke emanated from the pious fire 

energizes the whole space and creates a positive effect. The hawan is performed with the 

aim to preserve the age-old tradition and to instill spirituality among the students. 

 

COLLEGE GOVERNING BODY 
 

S. 
N. 

Name Father’s Name Post 

1 Sh.Shadi Lal Batra Sh.Ainshi Lal Batra President 

2. Sh. Bihari  Lal Madan Sh.Ladha RamMadan Vice-President 

3. Sh. Mahinder Kumar Khurana Sh. Ram Ditta Mal General Secretary 

4. Sh. Gaurav Juneja Sh.Santosh Kumar Juneja Treasurer 

5. Sh. Ved Parkash Batra Sh. Ainshi LalBatra  

 

 

Governing Body Members 

6. Sh. Ashwani Kumar Juneja Sh.Hari Chand Juneja 

7. Dr.Aparna Batra Sh.Shadi Lal Batra 

8. Dr. Rashmi Bajaj Sh. R.L.Bajaj 

9. Sh.Surender Kumar Batra Late Sh.Shiva Ditta 

10. Sh.Mahesh Chaudhri Sh. B.K.Chaudhari 

11. Sh. Sumit KumarBatra Sh.Raj Kumar Batra 

12. Sh.Pawan Kumar Juneja Sh.Manohar LalJuneja 

13. Sh.Subhash Chander Minocha Sh.Ladha Ram Minocha 

14. Sh. Gourav Sh.DesRaj Kawatra 

15. Sh. Mohit Batra Sh.Madan Lal Batra 

16. Dr.Gurvinder Singh Sh.Balwant Singh Teaching Staff Representatives 

17. Dr.Mamta Rani Sh.Rattan Singh 

18. Sh. Sanjay Kumar Sh.Ved Prakash Non-Teaching Staff  Representative 



TEACHING STAFF 
 

S.N. Name Designation Subject Nature of Job Qualification 

1 Dr.Naresh Kumar Dua Principal Mathematics Regular M.Sc.PGDCA,M.Phil,Ph.D, 

2 Dr.Ritu Lall Associate Professor History Regular MA.,M.Phil,Ph.D 

3 Dr.Shalini Sharma Associate Professor English Regular M.Phil,Ph.D 

4 Dr.Gurvinder 
Singh 

Associate Professor Mathematics Regular M.Phil,NET,Ph.D 

5 Dr.Mamta Rani Associate Professor Pol. Science Regular M.Phil,NET,Ph.D, 

6 Dr.Vikas Kumar Associate Professor Hindi Regular M.Phil,Ph.D,NET,JRF 

7 Dr.Deepa Juneja Assistant Professor Economics Regular M.A.,Ph.D. 

8 Dr.Poonam 
Adhlakha 

Assistant Professor Mathematics Regular M.Phil,NET,Ph.D. 

9 Dr.Satish Narwal Assistant Professor Mathematics Regular M.Sc.,NET,JRF,Ph.D. 

10 Dr. Manasa Rai Assistant Professor English Regular M.A.,NET,Ph.D 

11 Dr.Umesh Kumar Assistant Professor Sanskrit Regular M.A.,NET,Ph.D. 

12 Dr.Suman Assistant Professor Geography Regular M.A.,Ph.D 

13 Dr.Harish Chander Assistant Professor Commerce Regular M.Com,NET,Ph.D 

14 Dr.Payal Gulati Assistant Professor Commerce Regular M.Com,NET,JRF, 
Ph.D 

15 Sh.Raj Kumar 
Vats 

Librarian ----------- Regular M.Lib,NET 

16 Dr.KrishanKumar Assistant Professor Phy.Education Regular MPEd,M.Phil,NET, 
Ph.D. 

17 Dr. Chetna Assistant Professor Psychology Regular Ph.D. 

18 Mrs.Urmila Dalal Associate Professor Geography Regular M.A. 

19 Dr.Reetu Assistant Professor Geography Regular 
(SFS) 

M.A,NET,JRF, Ph.D 

20 Ms.Laxmi Assistant Professor Computer 
Science 

Regular 
(SFS) 

M.C.A.,UGCNET 

21 Ms.Vandita 

Sharma 

Assistant Professor Computer 

Science 

Contractual M.C.A,M.Tech 

22 Ms.Kanika 
Khanna 

Assistant Professor Computer 
Science 

Contractual M.Tech.,NET 

23 Dr.Sivender Assistant Professor Hindi Contractual M.A.,NET,Ph.D 

24 Mrs.Sangeeta Assistant Professor Geography Contractual M.Phil,NET. 

25 Ms.Komal Assistant Professor Chemistry Contractual M.sc 

26 Dr.Neeraj Assistant Professor Commerce Contractual M.Com,NET,Ph.D 

27 Ms.Taruna Assistant Professor Commerce Contractual M.Com,NET 

28 Dr.Promila Assistant Professor Psychology Contractual M.A.,NET,Ph.D 

29 Ms.Tanya Assistant Professor Commerce Contractual M.Com,NET 

30 Mrs.Shifali Assistant Professor Physics Contractual M.Tech.,NET 

31 Ms.Swati Assistant Professor Geography Contractual M.A.,NET 

32 Mrs.SumanAhuja Assistant Professor Computer 
Science 

Contractual M.Sc., NET 



NON-TEACHING STAFF 

 

S.N. Name Designation 

1 Sh. M.S.Sharma Superintendent 

2 Sh.SanjayKumar Dy.Supdt 

3 Sh.Hemant Clerk 

4 Sh.Naresh Kumar Clerk 

5 Sh.Jagdeep Kumar Library Restorer 

6 Sh.GouravNigawan Peon 

7 Sh.Gotam Lab. Attendant 

8 Sh. Surender Lab. Attendant 

9 Sh.Ashok Kumar Peon 

10 Mrs. Savita Peon 

11 Sh.ShamLal Chowkidar 

12 Sh.Aman Mali 

13 Sh.SureshKumar Mali 

14 Sh. Kuldeep Sweeper 

15 Mrs. KusumLata Sweeper 

 

 

ORGANIZATIONAL CHART 

 



COMMITTEESANDCELLS 
 

College Council RUSA/UGCCommittee 

Dr. N.K.Dua (Chairperson) Dr.Gurvinder Singh(Convener) 

Mrs.Urmil Dalal(Co-Ordinator) Dr.Mamta Rani 

Dr. Ritu Lall Dr. Deepa Juneja 

Dr. Shalini Sharma Sh. M. S. Sharma 

Dr. Gurvinder Singh  

 Purchase Committee 

IQAC Dr. Ritu Lall (Convener) 

Dr. N. K. Dua (Chairperson) Dr. Mamta Rani 

Mrs. Urmil Dalal Dr. Deepa Juneja 

Dr. Ritu Lall (Co-Ordinator) Dr. Chetna 

Dr. Shalini Sharma Sh. Sanjay Khitha 

Dr. Gurvinder Singh  

 
Dr. Mamta Rani 

Building Committee & Beautification of 

Campus 

Dr.VikasKumar Dr.Mamta Rani(Convener/EstateOfficer) 

Dr. PoonamAdhlakha Dr. Satish Narwal 

Dr. ManasaRai Dr. Suman 

Dr.UmeshKumar Dr. Harish Chander 

Sh. SanjayKhitha Dr. Krishan Kumar 
 Sh. Hemant,Clerk 

Library Advisory&Book-Bank Committee  

Dr.Deepa Juneja (Convener) SC/ST & Minority Cell 

Dr.Harish Chander Dr. Mamta Rani (Convener) 

Sh.Raj Kumar Vats Dr. Shalini Sharma 
 Dr. Gurvinder Singh 

Hospitality Committee Dr.Vikas Kumar 

Dr.RituLall(Convener)  

Dr. Poonam Adhlakha College Dispensary/First Aid 

Dr.Umesh Kumar Dr. Deepa Juneja 

Dr. Suman Dr. Payal Gulati 

Dr.Payal Gulati  

Dr. Chetna College Magazine Committee 

Mrs.Laxmi Dr. Shalini Sharma (Chief Editor) 

Dr. Reetu  Sharma Dr.Vikas Kumar, Editor-Hindi 
 Dr.Deepa Juneja, Editor Planning Form 

Advisory Committee Dr.Poonam Adhlakha, Editor-Science 

Dr. N.K.Dua (Chairperson) Dr. Manasa Rai, Editor-English 

Dr.Shalini Sharma Dr. Umesh Kumar, Editor-Sanskrit 

Dr. Suman  

Dr.Harish Chander Youth Red Cross & Red Ribbon Club 
 Dr. Satish Narwal (Counselor) 

P.T.M.  

Dr.Umesh Kumar (Convener) Time Table Committee (UG) 

Dr. Suman Dr. Poonam Adhlakha 

Dr.Payal Gulati Dr. Satish Nawal 

Dr. Chetna Mrs.Laxmi 
  

University Works Incharge /ABCDID Time Table Committee (PG) 

Dr. Manasa Rai Mrs. Urmil Dalal 

Dr.Umesh Kumar Dr. Reetu Sharma 

Sh. Raj Kumar Vats  

Mrs.Laxmi  

  



Shamiana & Seating Arrangement NCC Officer 

Committee/Sound Dr.Vikas Kumar(Boys Unit)ANO 

Dr. Satish Narwal (Convener) Dr. Deepa Juneja (Girls Incharge) 

Sh.Harish Chander Press/Media Committee 

Sh.Raj Kumar Vats Dr. Deepa Juneja 

Dr.Krishan Kumar Dr. Suman 

Sh.Hemant,Clerk Sh.Raj Kumar Vats 
 Sh.Naresh Kumar,Clerk 

Legal Literacy Cell Cultural &Youth Festival 

Dr. Vikas Kumar  (Convener) Dr. Shalini Sharma (Convener) 

Dr. Harish Chander Dr. Manasa Rai (Co-Convener) 

Dr. Reetu  Sharma Dr. Umesh Kumar (Co-Convener) 
 Dr. Manasa Rai (Elocution, 

Alumni Cell PoetryEnglish) 

Dr.Deepa Juneja (Convener) Dr. Mamta Rani }Debate Hindi 

Dr. PoonamAdhlakha Dr. Vikas Kumar} 

Dr.Umesh Kumar Dr.  Satish Narwal } (Skit/Mime) 

Dr.Harish Chander Dr. Harish Chander} 

Dr.Payal Gulati  

Sh. Sanjay Khitha Dr. Vikas Kumar (PoetryHindi & Urdu) 
 Dr. RituLall } 

House Exam Cell Dr.MamtaRani } 

Dr.Vikas Kumar (Convener) Dr. DeepaJuneja } Quiz 

Dr. Satish Narwal Dr.Payal Gulati } 
 Dr.UmeshKumar (Shalokacharan/ 

NSS Advisory Committee Declamation-Skt.,PlaySkt) 

Dr.N.K.Dua (Chairperson) Dr.Gurvinder Singh (Punjabi Poetry) 

Dr.Shalini Sharma Dr. Manasa Rai }Mahendi,Rangoli 

Dr. Satish Narwal Dr. Suman } 

Dr. Suman Dr.Harish Chander }Best out of 
 Dr.Payal Gulati }waste 

NSSOfficers Dr. Deepa Juneja 

Dr. Umesh Kumar(Boys Unit-I) Dr. Suman 

Dr. ManasaRai (Girls Unit-II) Dr.Reetu Sharma 
  

Women Cell A.S.P.I.O 

Dr.Suman (Convener) Dr.Vikas Kumar 

Dr.Payal Gulati Sh. M. S. Sharma 

Dr. Chetna  

 Income Tax Calculation Committee 

Bursar Dr.Harish Chander 

Dr. Gurvinder Singh Dr.Payal Gulati 
  

Earn While You Learn Photography 

Dr.Suman (Convener) Dr.Poonam Adhlakha (Convener) 

Dr. Payal Gulati Dr. Chetna 

Dr. Chetna  

 Code of Conduct Committee 

Voter Awareness Cell Dr.N.K.Dua  (Chairperson) 

Dr. Satish Narwal Dr.Ritu Lall(Convener) 

Dr. Suman Dr. Shalini Sharma 

Dr.Harish Chander Dr.Gurvinder Singh 
 NODAL Officer PRAN 

Discipline Committee Dr. Deepa Juneja 

Dr.Shalini Sharma (Convener) 
 



 Fee Concession Committee 

Mrs.Urmil Dalal Dr.Mamta Rani 

Dr.Gurvinder Singh Dr. Poonam Adhlakha 

Dr.Mamta Rani  

Dr.VikasKumar Printing/Brochure Committee 

Dr.Satish  Narwal Dr.MamtaRani 

Dr. Suman Dr.Vikas Kumar 

Dr.Harish Chander Dr.Umesh Kumar 

Sh.Raj Kumar Vats Dr. Suman 

Dr.Krishan Kumar  

Dr. Chetna ResultVerification Committee 

Mrs.Laxmi Dr.Deepa Juneja(Convener) 

Dr.Reetu Sharma Dr. Poonam Adhlakha 
 Dr.Harish Chander 

Decoration Committee  

Dr.Mamta Rani(Convener) Momento/PrizesCommittee 

Dr. Suman Dr.Deepa Juneja (Convener) 

Dr.Payal Gulati Dr.Payal Gulati 

Dr. Chetna Dr. Chetna 
 Mrs.Laxmi 

Grievances Cell  

Dr.N.K.Dua (Chairperson) 
Entrepreneurship Development Club 
(EDC) 

Dr. Ritu Lall Dr.PoonamAdhlakha(Convener) 

Dr.Shalini Sharma Dr.Payal Gulati 

Dr.Gurvinder Singh Dr. Chetna 

Dr.Vikas Kumar Dr.Reetu Sharma 

Sh. M.S.Sharma Mrs.Laxmi 
  

University Outreach Programme Advisory Committee 

Dr.MamtaRani Dr.N.K.Dua (Chairperson) 

Dr.Harish Chander Dr.Vikas Kumar (NCCOfficer Boys) 
 Dr.DeepaJuneja (NCCOfficer Girls) 

AISHE Cell Dr.Satish Narwal (YRC Counsellor) 

Dr.Gurvinder Singh (Convener) Dr.ManasaRai (NSSOfficer Girls) 

Dr. Poonam Adhlakha Dr.Umesh Kumar (NSS Officer Boys) 

Dr.Harish Chander  

Dr.Payal Gulati SC/BCand other Scholarship 

Sh. Sanjay Khitha Dr.Gurvinder Singh(Nodal Officer) 
 Dr.Shalini Sharma 

InchargesSmartClass Rooms Dr.Mamta Rani 

Dr.Gurvinder Singh Dr.Vikas Kumar 

Mrs.Laxmi  

 Sports Board 

Bus Management Committee Dr.N.K.Dua (Chairperson) 

Dr. SatishNarwal Dr.Krishan Kumar (Secretary) 

Dr. Suman Dr.Deepa Juneja 
 Dr.Poonam Adhlakha 

Stage Secretary Dr.Satish Narwal 

Dr.Shalini Sharma (Convener)  

Dr.Vikas Kumar Website Management 

Dr. Manasa Rai Dr. Manasa Rai 

Dr.Umesh Kumar Mrs.Laxmi 
  

Feedback Committee Lesson Plan Review Committee 

Dr.Gurvinder Singh (Convener) Dr. RituLall 

Dr. Poonam Adhlakha Dr.Shalini Sharma 



Dr.Umesh Kumar  

Dr. Suman Campus Cleanliness 

Dr.Payal Gulati Dr.Krishan Kumar 

Dr. Chetna Sh. M.S. Sharma 

Mrs.Laxmi  

  

Academic& Administrative Audit 

Committee Career Counselling & Guidance Cell 

Dr.Ritu Lall(Convener) Dr. Chetna 

Dr.Shalini Sharma  

Dr.Gurvinder Singh Canteen Committee 
 Dr. Satish Narwal 

Planning Board Dr.Harish Chander 

Dr.N.K.Dua (Chairperson)  

Dr.Ritu Lall(Convener) RoadSafetyClub 

Dr.Shalini Sharma Dr.Deepa Juneja (Incharge) 

Dr.Gurvinder Singh Dr. Poonam Adhlakha 
 Dr. Satish Narwal 

Employment/Placement/InformationCell Dr. Payal  Gulati 

Dr.PoonamAdhlakha (Convener)  

Dr. Manasa Rai Equal Opportunity Cell& Committee 

Dr.Harish Chander For differently able students 

Dr. Chetna Dr. Manasa Rai (Convener) 
 Dr. Chetna 

Add-on-Courses  

Dr. Poonam Adhlakha Anti Sexual Harassment Committee 

Dr. Manasa Rai Dr.Shalini Sharma (Convener) 

Dr. Payal Gulati Dr.Gurvinder Singh 

Mrs. Laxmi Dr.Mamta Rani 
 Dr.Umesh Kumar 

Apex Committee forAnti Ragging Dr. Suman 

Dr. N.K.Dua,Principal  

Dr. Ritu Lall, Member Secretary Online Admission 

Dr. Shalini Sharma,Member Dr. Gurvinder Singh (Nodal Officer) 

Dr. Gurvinder Singh, Member Dr. Manasa Rai(Co.Nodal Officer) 

Sh. Sanjay Khitha, Member Sh. Sanjay Khitha,Dy. Supdt. 
 Sh. Naresh Kumar,Clerk 

PROGRAM OFFERED (SESSION 20204-2025) 
 

 

S.N. Program Name Duration No of Seats Approved by 

1 Bachelor of Arts(Multi disciplinary) 4year 160 DGHE 

2 Bachelor of Commerce (Interdisciplinary) 4 years 80 DGHE 

 
3 

Bachelor of Science (Physical Sciences) 
(Multidisciplinary) 

 
4 year 

80 DGHE 

 
4 

Bachelor of Computer Application 
(Multidisciplinary) 

 
4 year 

60 DGHE,AICTE 

5 APGDCA 1 year 60 DGHE 

6 Master of Arts (Geography) 2 year 45 DGHE 

7 Master of Commerce 2 year 60 DGHE 



FEE STRUCTURE FOR UG 
 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of The Head B.A.I B.A.II B.A.III B.Com.I B.Com.II B.Com.III 

Salary A/C 

1 Tuition Fee(Annual) 360.00 360.00 360.00 360.00 360.00 360.00 

 Total 360.00 360.00 360.00 360.00 360.00 360.00 

C. Fund 

1 Admission Fee(Annual) 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 

 Total 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 

Amalgamated Fund 

1 Amalgamated Fund(Annual) 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 

2 College Function/Culture Activity Fee 
(Annual) 

200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 

3 Convocation Fee 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 

4 Dr. R.K. Fund (Annual) 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 

5 Holiday Home Fee (Annual) 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 

6 House Exam Fund(Annual) 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 

7 Identity Card Fee (Annual) 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 

8 Library Security 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 

9 M.D.U. Sports Fund(Annual) 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 

10 Magazine Fee(Annual) 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 

11 NSS Fee(Annual) 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 

12 Student Union/ Association Fund 
(Annual) 

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 

13 Univ. Curriculum Charges (Annual) 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 

14 University Exam Fee (Annual) 1320.00 1320.00 1320.00 1320.00 1320.00 1320.00 

15 University Registration Fee 550.00 0.00 0.00 550.00 0.00 0.00 

16 University Continuation Fee 0.00 220.00 220.00 0.00 220.00 220.00 

17 Water Arrangement Fund(Annual) 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 

18 Youth Welfare Fund(Annual) 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 

 Total 4180.00 3350.00 3850.00 4180.00 3350.00 3850.00 

Boys Fund 

1 Audio Visual Fee(Annual) 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 

2 Building Fund(Annual) 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 

3 Career Counseling Guidance Fee 
(Annual) 

120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 

4 Commerce Fund(Annual) 0.00 0.00 0.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 

5 Correspondence Fee(Annual) 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

6 Dilapidation Fee/Fund(Annual) 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 

7 Electricity Fund(Annual) 840.00 840.00 840.00 840.00 840.00 840.00 

8 Generator Charges(Annual) 960.00 960.00 960.00 960.00 960.00 960.00 

9 Health Fund/ Medical Fee(Annual) 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 

10 Internet Fee(Annual) 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 

11 Poor Boys Fund(Annual) 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 

12 Red Cross Fund(Annual) 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 

13 SEC/VAC/VDC/AEC fee(Annual) 900.00 0.00 0.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 

14 Student Aid Fund(Annual) 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 

15 University /College Development 

Charges (Annual) 

190.00 190.00 190.00 190.00 190.00 190.00 

16 Women Cell Fee(Annual) 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 

 Total 4648.00 3748.00 3748.00 4888.00 3988.00 3988.00 

G. Total 9688.00 7458.00 7958.00 9928.00 7698.00 8198.00 



FEE STRUCTURE FOR UG SCIENCE 
 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of The Head B.Sc.I B.Sc.II B.Sc.III B.C.A.I B.C.A.II B.C.A.III 

C. Fund 

1 Tuition Fee(Annual) 480.00 480.00 480.00 480.00 480.00 480.00 

2 Admission Fee(Annual) 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 

3 University/ College Development 

Charges (Annual) 

10000.00 10000.00 10000.00 10000.00 10000.00 10000.00 

 Total 10980.00 10480.00 10480.00 10980.00 10480.00 10480.00 

Amalgamated Fund 

1 Amalgamated Fund(Annual) 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 

2 College Function /Culture Activity Fee 
(Annual) 

200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 

3 Convocation Fee 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 

4 Dr.R.K. Fund (Annual) 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 

5 Holiday Home Fee(Annual) 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 

6 M.D.U. Sports Fund(Annual) 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 

7 Magazine Fee(Annual) 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 

8 NSS Fee(Annual) 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 

9 Univ. Curriculum Charges(Annual) 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 

10 University Exam Fee(Annual) 1320.00 1320.00 1320.00 1540.00 1540.00 1540.00 

11 University Registration Fee 550.00 0.00 0.00 1650.00 0.00 0.00 

12 University Continuation Fee 0.00 220.00 220.00 0.00 770.00 770.00 

13 Water Arrangement Fund(Annual) 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 

14 Youth Welfare Fund(Annual) 60.00 60.00 60.00 150.00 150.00 150.00 

 Total 3480.00 3150.00 3650.00 4890.00 4010.00 4510.00 

Boys Fund 

1 Audio Visual Fee(Annual) 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 

2 Building Fund(Annual) 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 

3 Career Counseling Guidance Fee 
(Annual) 

120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 

4 Correspondence Fee(Annual) 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

5 Dilapidation Fee/Fund(Annual) 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 

6 Electricity Fund(Annual) 840.00 840.00 840.00 840.00 840.00 840.00 

7 Generator Charges(Annual) 960.00 960.00 960.00 960.00 960.00 960.00 

8 Health Fund/Medical Fee(Annual) 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 

9 House Exam Fund(Annual) 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 

10 Identity Card Fee(Annual) 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 

11 Internet Fee (Annual) 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 

12 Library Security 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 

13 Lab Charges 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 

14 Poor Boys Fund(Annual) 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 

15 Red Cross Fund(Annual) 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 

16 SEC/VAC/VDC/AEC fee (Annual) 900.00 0.00 0.00 900.00 0.00 0.00 

17 Student Aid Fund(Annual) 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 

18 Student Union/Association Fund 
(Annual) 

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 

19 Women Cell Fee(Annual) 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 

 Total 5158.00 3758.00 3758.00 5758.00 4358.00 4358.00 

G. Total 19618.00 17388.00 17888.00 21628.00 18848.00 19348.00 



FEE STRUCTURE FOR PG 
 

S.N Name of The Head MA.I M.A.II M.Com.I M.Com.II APGDCA 

C. Fund  

1 Tuition Fee(Annual) 480.00 480.00 480.00 480.00 480.00 

2 Admission Fee(Annual) 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 

3 University/ College Development 

Charges (Annual) 

13000.00 13000.00 13000.00 13000.00 10000.00 

 Total 13980.00 13480.00 13980.00 13480.00 10980.00 

Amalgamated Fund  

1 Amalgamated Fund(Annual) 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 

2 College Function/Culture Activity Fee 
(Annual) 

200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 

3 Dr .R.K. Fund(Annual) 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 

4 Holiday Home Fee(Annual) 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 

5 M.D.U. Sports Fund(Annual) 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 

6 Magazine Fee(Annual) 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 180.00 

7 NSS Fee(Annual) 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 

8 University .Curriculum Charges(Annual) 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 

9 University Exam Fee(Annual) 1320.00 1320.00 1320.00 1320.00 1540.00 

10 University Registration Fee 550.00 0.00 550.00 0.00 550.00 

11 University Continuation Fee 0.00 220.00 0.00 220.00 0.00 

12 Water Arrangement Fund(Annual) 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 

13 Convocation Fee 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 

14 Youth Welfare Fund(Annual) 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 

 Total 3480.00 3650.00 3480.00 3650.00 4200.00 

Boys Fund  

1 Audio Visual Fee(Annual) 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 

2 Building Fund(Annual) 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 

3 Career Counseling Guidance Fee 
(Annual) 

120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 

4 Correspondence Fee(Annual) 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 

5 Dilapidation Fee/Fund(Annual) 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 8.00 

6 Electricity Fund(Annual) 840.00 840.00 840.00 840.00 840.00 

7 Generator Charges(Annual) 960.00 960.00 960.00 960.00 960.00 

8 Health Fund /Medical Fee(Annual) 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 

9 House Exam Fund(Annual) 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 

10 Identity Card Fee(Annual) 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 

11 Internet Fee(Annual) 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 

12 Library Security 500.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 

13 Lab Charges 600.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 

14 Poor Boys Fund(Annual) 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 

15 Red Cross Fund(Annual) 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 

16 Student Aid Fund(Annual) 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 

17 Student Union/Association Fund 
(Annual) 

50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 

18 Women Cell Fee(Annual) 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 

 Total 4858.00 4358.00 4258.00 3758.00 4858.00 

G. Total 22318.00 21488.00 21718.00 20888.00 20038.00 

 


